502086940 10/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Energy Infrastructure Alliance of America, L.L.C.	01/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InfraREIT Capital Partners, LLC
Street Address:	750 North St. Paul Street, Suite 2000
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11936324	
Application Number:	13560427	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6559

Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Barton E. Showalter

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075980.0105
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenda J. Orrantia

Total Attachments: 2

source=InfraREITName Change#page1.tif source=InfraREITName Change#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029093 FRAME: 0698

.00 11936;



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE

ALLIANCE OF AMERICA, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENERGY

INFRASTRUCTURE ALLIANCE OF AMERICA, L.L.C." TO "INFRAREIT

CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

4838997 8100

120030247

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 9286477

DATE: 01-10-12

PATENT REEL: 029093 FRAME: 0699

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 01/10/2012 FILED 01:17 PM 01/10/2012 SEV 120030247 - 4838997 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- The name of the Limited Liability Company is Energy Infrastructure Alliance of America, L.I..C.
- The Certificate of Formation shall be amended by changing the First Paragraph to

"The name of the limited liability company is InfraREIT Capital Partners, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 9th day of January, 2012.

By: U. K. K. Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 029093 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 10/08/2012